. 2008-009310

Klamath County, Oregon

[l

I

6020080009310008
06/26/2008 09:02:22 AM Fee: $61.00
Client: 708 Loan: 0060715513 (Space above this line for county recorder use only)

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
BORROWER: John R. Warner and Katie M. Warner

PROPERTY ADDRESS: NNA Beverly Drive
Klamath Falls, OR 97603

COMMENTS: This document is being re-recorded to correct and add Fixed/Adjustable Rate Rider to
Permanent Loan Extension Agreement. 6\1\'\0\*5\1\3 teworded With
Aoteomerd # R00b-023157, Yecorded o 1if2a |ob,

(Space below this line for recorders use only)

This instrument was drafted by
and when Recorded, Return to:
Pang Vue

MAC # X9999-018 ‘
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. —Ee a e_-—C 04 Q\/
2701 Wells Fargo Way

Minneapolis, MN 55467




2006-023757

Klamath County, Oregon

RECORDING COVER SHEET W

THIS COVER SHEET HAS BEEN PREPARED
BY THE PERSON REPRESENTING THE 1172912006 11:18:58 AM o
ATTACHED INSTRUMENT FOR RECORDING.

ANY ERRORS IN THIS COVER SHEET DO NOT

AFFECT THE TRANSACTION(S) CONTAINED

IN THE INSTRUMENT ITSELF. \__\/\}

M4

Fee: §51.00

After Recording, Return To:
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
ATTN: POST CLOSING
2701 WELLS FARGO WAY
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55467

1. Name(s) of the Transaction(s):

PERMANENT LOAN EXTENSION AGREEMENT / 1\/( OC\\E\ Qg—h oN

2. Direct Party (Grantor):

JOHN R. WARNER & KATIE M. WARNER

3. Indirect Party (Beneficiary):

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

4. Legal Description:

PARCEL 2 OF LAND PARTITION 59-97, SAID LAND PARTITION BEING
SITUATED IN THE SW1/4 SE1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 38 SOUTH,

RANGE 9 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, KLAMATH COUNTY,
OREGON.




PERMANENT L.OAN EXTENSION AGREEMENT

This Permanent Loan Extension Agreement (this "Agreement”) is made to be effective as of the 27th day of November, 2006,
and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend, supplement and extend the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, Deed or Security
Deed (the “Security Instrument”) dated as of the 23" day of January, 2006, executed by the undersigned Borrower(s) (referred
to herein as "Borrower”, whether one or more), in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (“Lender”). (Lender and its
successors and assigns shall be referred to herein as the "Note Holder".) The Security Instrument secures a Note (the "Note”)
dated the same date as the Security Instrument payable to the order of Lender. All terms defined in the Security Instrument
shall have the same meaning in this Agreement. The mortgage was recorded as M06-01320 on the 23rd day of January, 2006.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower (and
each Borrower if more than one) further covenants and agrees as follows:

1. PERMANENT LOAN. The Security Instrument, as amended and extended by this Agreement, secures a permanent
mortgage loan that replaces a construction loan between Lender and Borrower dated the same date as the Security Instrument
and evidenced by the Note with a Construction Loan Addendum Amending Note. The Note, as amended by a Permanent Loan
Addendum amending Note, evidences the permanent mortgage loan. Upon execution of this Agreement and the Permanent
L.oan Addendum, the terms and conditions of the Construction Loan Addendum Amending Note shall be of no further force and
effect.

2. DEFINITIONS. The definitions set forth in the Security Instrument are amended as follows:

“Lender”. Lender's address is P.O. BOX 10304, Des Moines, |IA 50306-0304.

“Note”. The Note states that the Borrower owes Lender Four Hundred Seventeen Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (U.S.
$417,000.00) plus interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not
later than December 01, 2036.

“Riders”. Riders are to be executed by Borrower [check box as applicable]:

?l ¥  Adjustable Rate Rider o Condominium Rider o Second Home Rider
o Balloon Rider o PUD Rider o 1-4 Family Rider
o VA Rider o Biweekly Payment Rider o Other(s) [specify)

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Addendum.

BORROWER(S)

il Y [ oo
S Sl \ AAUREA
Nam?ohn R Warner Name: KatleMWarner

sTafE OF 07
fen 34 /1 County ss:

Onthis_ Z& 77 day of _ AW S70 ¢ , 1, a Notary Public in and for said county and in
said state, hereby certify that Jo i/ . [UArad iy Ao ¢ #7 L/ vae k- whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing
conveyance, and who-s/are know to me, acknowledged before me that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance,
he/shefthey executed the same voluntarily and as histher/their act on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and seal of office this ==-% %1 day of _ /) 2 20¢

My Commission Expires: ?j A

This Docuinent is be i Keeregeno, 2 . g -
g Ao, Lo Pl /ﬂ’%ﬁ{-(ﬁéﬁ?}éﬂi-ch/’(

Notary Public

Prepared By: Janice Taylor

e =
OFFICIAL SEAL
i»zBBIE SINNOCK

NUTARY PUBLIC- OREGON
COWL‘MISSION NO.396902
Ky COHMISSION EXPIR.ES SEP 08

AEB.BBG\Constr\Const Note Rider-Final.doc



EXHIBIT “A”

Parcel 2 of Land Partition 59-97, said Land Partition being situated in the
SW % SE Y of Section 27, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the
Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.




FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

(One-Year Treasury Index - Rate Caps)

THIS FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this27TH  day of NOVEMBER, 2006 ,
and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or
Security Deed (the "Security Instrument”) of the same date given by the undersigned ("Borrower") to
secure Borrower’s Fixed/Adjustable Rate Note (the "Note") to
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

("Lender") of the same date and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at:
4021 BEVERLY DRIVE, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

[Property Address]

THE NOTE PROVIDES FOR A CHANGE IN BORROWER’S FIXED INTEREST
RATE TO AN ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE. THE NOTE LIMITS THE
AMOUNT BORROWER'S ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT
ANY ONE TIME AND THE MAXIMUM RATE BORROWER MUST PAY.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security
Instroment, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. ADJUSTABLE RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
The Note provides for an initial fixed interest rate of 5.875 % . The Note also
provides for a change in the initial fixed rate to an adjustable interest rate, as follows:

4. ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
(A) Change Dates

The initial fixed interest rate I will pay will change to an adjustable interest rate on the first day of
DECEMBER, 2016 , and the adjustable interest rate I will pay may change on that
day every 12th month thereafter, The date on which my initial fixed interest rate changes to an adjustable
interest rate, and each date on which my adjustable interest rate could change, is called a "Change Date."

e,
LN

T
(0060715513 /
IXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER - ONE-YEAR TREASURY INDEX- Single Family -

Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

@2D;843R (0006) fopm
Page 1 of 4 Initials?

VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (80




(B) The Index

Beginning with the first Change Date, my adjustable interest rate will be based on an Index. The
"Index" is the weekly average yield on United States Treasury securities adjusted to a constant maturity of
one year, as made available by the Federal Reserve Board. The most recent Index figure available as of the
date 45 days before each Change Date is called the "Current Index."

If the Index is no longer available, the Note Holder will choose a new index that is based upon
comparable information. The Note Holder will give me notice of this choice.

(C) Calculation of Changes

Before each Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate my new interest rate by adding
TWO AND THREE-QUARTERS percentage points
( 2.750 %) to the Current Index. The Note Holder will then round the result of this
addition to the nearest one-eighth of one percentage point (0.125%). Subject to the limits stated in Section
4(D) below, this rounded amount will be my new interest rate until the next Change Date,

The Note Holder will then determine the amount of the monthly payment that would be sufficient to
repay the unpaid principal that I am expected to owe at the Change Date in full on the Maturity Date at my
new interest rate in substantially equal payments. The result of this calculation will be the new amount of
my monthly payment.

(D) Limits on Interest Rate Changes

The interest rate I am required to pay at the first Change Date will not be greater than
10.875 % or less than 2.750 % . Thereafter, my adjustable interest
rate will never be increased or decreased on any single Change Date by more than two percentage points
from the rate of interest 1 have been paying for the preceding 12 months. My interest rate will never be
greater than10. 875 % -

(E) Effective Date of Changes

My new interest rate will become effective on each Change Date. I will pay the amount of my new
monthly payment beginning on the first monthly payment date after the Change Date until the amount of
my monthly payment changes again,

(F) Notice of Changes

The Note Holder will deliver or mail to me a notice of any changes in my initial fixed interest rate to
an adjustable interest rate and of any changes in my adjustable interest rate before the effective date of any
change. The notice will include the amount of my monthly payment, any information required by law to be
given to me and also the title and telephone number of a person who will answer any question 1 may have
regarding the notice.

B. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

1. Until Borrower’s initial fixed interest rate changes to an adjustable interest rate under the terms
stated in Section A above, Uniform Covenant 18 of the Security Instrument shall read as follows:

)

Initials: 4/-*/
. Form 3182 1/01

N

@D,343R (0006) Pags 2 of 4




Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. As used in this Section
18, "Interest in the Property" means any legal or beneficial interest in the Property, including,
but not limited to, those beneficial interests transferred in a bond for deed, contract for deed,
installment sales contract or escrow agreement, the intent of which is the transfer of title by
Borrower at a foture date to a purchaser.

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all
sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender
if such exercise is prohibited by Applicable Law.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in
accordance with Section 15 within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security
Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender
may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand
on Borrower.

2. When Borrower’s initial fixed interest rate changes to an adjustable interest rate under the terms
stated in Section A above, Uniform Covenant 18 of the Security Instrument described in Section B1 above
shall then cease to be in effect, and the provisions of Uniform Covenant 18 of the Security Instrument shall
be amended to read as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower, As used in this Section
18, "Interest in the Property” means any legal or beneficial interest in the Property, including,
but not limited to, those beneficial interests transferred in a bond for deed, contract for deed,
installment sales contract or escrow agreement, the intent of which is the transfer of title by
Borrower at a future date to a purchaser.

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all
sums secured by this Security Instrument, However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender
if such exercise is prohibited by Applicable Law. Lender also shall not exercise this option if:
(a) Borrower causes to be sv.lbmitt(-;-(.lp to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the
intended transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee; and (b) Lender
reasonably determines that Lender’s security will not be impaired by the loan assumption and
that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument is acceptable to
Lender.

To the extent permitted by Applicable Law, Lender may charge a reasonable fee as a
condition to Lender’s consent to the loan assumption. Lender also may require the transferee to
sign an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferee to
keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument.
Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless
Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender exercises the option to require immediate payment in full, Lender shall give
Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from
the date the notice is given in accordance with Section 15 within which Borrower must pay all

@@G;saan (0006) Page 3 of 4 Form 3182 1/01




sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitied by this Security Instrument
without further notice or demand on Borrower.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this

V(ﬂk W\ l/\(}*}\ AN /\ (Seal)

Fixed/Adjustable Rate Rider.

// //1 — (Seal)

/ JFHN R WARNER ~Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

IE M WARNER

-Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

(Seal)

%843!2 (0006) Page 4 of 4

-Borrower

Form 3182 1/01




